Common Stock owned by ParentCo will have sufficient voting power to take
   action without the vote of SDG&E Cumulative Preferred Stock or SDG&E
   Preference Stock (Cumulative).

   Pro Forma Financial Effects

   The following table summarizes certain pro forma financial effects of
   the restructuring as of September 30, 1994, for the nine months ended
   September 30, 1994, and for the year ended December 31, 1993, which, in
   the opinion of management, reflect all adjustments necessary for a fair
   presentation.

   SDG&E   Adjustments   ParentCo
   As   SDG&E   and Reclass-   Consolidated
   Reported   Pro Forma   ifications/(1)/   Pro Forma

- -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   (In Thousands of Dollars)
Balance Sheets - as of September 30, 1994
Assets
  Utility Plant - net.....  $3,134,811  $3,134,811  $   0   $3,134,811
  Investments and other property.....   460,473   232,103   228,370   460,473
  Current assets.....   421,877   307,051   114,826   421,877
  Construction funds, deferred charges and other
   assets.....   562,672   451,769   110,903   562,672
- -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Total Assets.....  $4,579,833  $4,125,734  $ 454,099   $4,579,833
===========================================================================================================

Capitalization and Liabilities
  Capitalization
   Common equity.....  $1,463,124  $1,357,148  $ 105,976   $1,463,124
   Preferred stock.....   118,493   118,493   (118,493)  /(2)/   0
   Preferred stock of SDG&E.....   118,493   /(2)/   118,493
   Long-term debt.....   1,337,996   1,220,448   117,548   1,337,996
- -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  Total Capitalization.....   2,919,613   2,696,089   223,524   2,919,613
- -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Current liabilities.....   746,049   634,961   111,088   746,049
   Deferred taxes and other liabilities.....   914,171   794,684   119,487   914,171
- -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Total Capitalization and Liabilities.....  $4,579,833  $4,125,734  $ 454,099   $4,579,833
===========================================================================================================

   8

Statements of Income - Nine Months ended
September 30, 1994/(3)/
Operating Revenues.....  $1,458,884   $1,367,432  $ 91,452   $1,458,884
Operating Expenses.....   1,235,901   1,155,049   80,623   1,235,672
- -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Operating Income.....   222,983   212,383   10,829   223,212
- -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Other Income (Deductions).....   (59,733)   3,889   (63,851)   (59,962)
Interest Charges.....   76,884   67,580   9,304   76,884
Preferred Dividend Requirements of SDG&E..   5,747/(2)/   5,747
- -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Net Income.....   86,366   148,692   (68,073)   80,619
- -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Preferred Dividend Requirements.....   5,747   5,747   (5,747)/(2)/   0
- -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Earnings Applicable to Common Shares.....  $   80,619   $  142,945  $(62,326)   $   80,619
=====================================================================================================
Statements of Income - Year ended
December 31, 1993
Operating Revenues.....  $1,980,115   $1,861,266  $118,849   $1,980,115
Operating Expenses.....   1,686,441   1,573,052   113,389   1,686,441
- -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Operating Income.....   293,674   288,214   5,460   293,674
- -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Other Income.....   26,340   19,081   7,259   26,340
Interest Charges.....   101,299   91,423   9,876   101,299
Preferred Dividend Requirements of SDG&E..   8,565 /(2)/   8,565
- -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Net Income.....   218,715   215,872   (5,722)   210,150
- -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Preferred Dividend Requirements.....   8,565   8,565   (8,565)/(2)/   0
- -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Earnings Applicable to Common Shares.....  $  210,150   $  207,307  $  2,843   $  210,150
=====================================================================================================

   (1) Pro forma SDG&E amounts have been adjusted to eliminate subsidiaries
   to be transferred to ParentCo.

   (2) Pro forma amounts assume no exercise of preferred stockholders'
   dissenters' rights.  Preferred stock of SDG&E and related dividends
   have been reclassified.

   (3) Includes charges of approximately $80 million for SDG&E (as reported,
   or ParentCo on a consolidated pro forma basis), or $0.68 per common
   share, for writedowns related to non-earning assets of SDG&E (on a pro